3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-19-006049 19APR2019 | M7 | YY
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 20014325 S R e
£l ECR-20-01584" 06NOV2020 | F7 RK
2151974~ F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-21-003982 vapR2021 | F7 | TE
2151974-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC ‘
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151974-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151974-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151974-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151974-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |1.17 mm [ 0461 F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
- -] - | - 2844950 - | AR FEED MODULE 290
‘ N : 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. RTKO3/ - -] -] -] 2119580 - | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W - - W - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 238
> 50-3 00 mm [ 098- 118 IN] : - |REF |REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL (1418603 ) ) AN - ] | | 2119955- | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
appLcaTionEd S T T [0 T 1 | 2844908-1 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
-] | | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
Zﬁl R | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -] | | 854769-7 HOLDER, INS 74
1418990- | 1418990-5 -] | | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
R | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 2] 2] 212 2168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING A I R R O 21028-2  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
0 Smm2 LOW L0SS 11 03570 03 1 04147~ 0017 - -] | | 1338685- | PAWL FEED 56
-2l 2] 2] 212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R | | 5018030 - | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
R | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
-] | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
(1] NI RREF HE 18023-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: | - 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
: | - 2119653- | FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Lfl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 | 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
zfx R | | 1803602 - 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
§Eg§§Gng§UEg%ngAggﬁjRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S N R w w T1752356-9 [SUPPORT. TERMINAL 37
-2l 2] 2] 212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Z/\XfggyfcigggH&A§E£EEEPEEESEJJnyEWﬁ&cgggYSEQJﬁﬁSTWS&P WEENBQHE ~pee e e je | creodddocs) [SPACER, LTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE =
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L N A T O O ¢844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 | 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 2/
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FWARNTNG S AL AL I L c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 C |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 2 | 2 ? ? ? [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS ON INSTALLATION, bl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGAT REFERENCE SETTING S T | | SEEEE oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC. [T DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - e 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, o R R | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S L | | 1-306885-4 |STOF, SHEAR B -
N - L] | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - Lt | | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N R | | 2-1633733-3 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
-] | | 1-240641-9 |SPACER 7
- - - - - 6
R | | 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- - - - - 3
N T2 2] | | 1803212-2  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
S770-72-711-32] -2 1 -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ANURIE — T8 Conmectint
R.OWILSON — Y
DIMENS IONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK»JSTAKEMMJUNZOB — TE Horrisburg, PA T17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2A4JUNZOT 3 [NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o e Deeon Side feed
Do - Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e :
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151974 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REY F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—==—2.5t0.5

AN

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON @
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

N

44 .84+0.05

!

DOUBLE ACTING
PNEUMATIC
W1ITH SENSORS

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Lt DWFEI,O,WMSON 20JUN2013 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?\JSTAKEMZAJUNZOW?) quriSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD CAJUNZOT 3 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e e Depn e e
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
Ar O mm S T RO K E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) iGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151974
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
SRt REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151974-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2-2151974-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151974-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS /p\
7-2151974-7 3 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE I 17 mm [.046] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
-] -] - 2844950-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 290
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL NAME: CENTER CONTACT, HF FARKA 2. RTKO03] : T T <2
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE “TREFTREFTREFT 9948702 [COUNTER. MAGNETIC oy
0075 00 mm L0967 118 TN o\ - P - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
XEEMM%MN I14-186¢23 ] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
e e o 4] 4] s 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
TERMINALS APPLIED /)N L1t ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i L L 1803o16-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 114¢
VEETEI 8000 N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
M - T TerTnr e R 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
l.li A N I 854769-7  |HOLDER, INS 74
size @ 7= 0|mm TincH) ggaREFEREWESETTING B R 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
0.5mm?Z2 LOW LOSS 1.034/-0.03 [.041+/-.001] 6. 4 _ | | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
HTKOS 0.91+/-0.03 [.036%/-.001] 1.5 -l 2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-l 2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
R 5018030-1  |[NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
L] N - EE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
SN R COMMENDED SPARE BARTS L 1 ] 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - ? ? ? ?7-2844967-3 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 20
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | W W 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1 1 13209728-7 STRIP GUIDF 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 25
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. FWARN NG - 2 fe fe 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NS SEECTEIED OTHERNISE TOROUE VALUES SuAll mE usED pe ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE SETTING -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
" DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N - bt 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
A THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS THAN THE VALUE SHQWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOL I NG ’ _ l 1 1 133252628880534 gigéNGéHgigPRESSION 112
AND IS APPLICATION SPECIFIC. IT DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 1571, REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. :
N - 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 1 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N LT ] 2-1633733-3 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
B 1-240641-9 |SPACER T
: Ak : : 6
-] 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
: Ak : : 4
: Ak : 3
: Ak : 2
N T 1803212-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-42|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ANURIE — TE Comect v
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?\Q—I{:EE[\NAZAJUNZOW\% % TE HOrHSburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2A4JUNZOT 3 [NAME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J m I L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
| PLC + App\ cator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 (82151974 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= =—72.5%t0.95

Ce

\\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

$ ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁlﬂgﬁmiﬂ ‘II>REF

35.81£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A
DOUBLE ACTING |
PNEUMAT I C

WITH SENSORS

(>

RAM SET-UP

| 5;\1 [TEM 30 LOCATED AT
' FRONT HOLES
CAM POSITIONS e el
SUmme s TRUAE 30mm STROKE = O

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

20JUNZOT3

®
O Sy, G

T 87508 DT 10 CRANGE - AND PHE-CONTROLL ING. CNG INCER NG ORGAN| 24T IoN | DN o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON > TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 24JUNZ013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: K.J. STAKEM

P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD CAJUNZOT 3 | nauE ‘

L LA Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 : Applicator
. . + _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ‘igE::}jgg :
i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER 1AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2 151974
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




